

E-filing

CNR No.MHSN150009482025



ORDER BELOW EXH.1
IN REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO.227/2025.

(Bhagwan Dhanawade Vs. Collector & Ors.)

Issue summons for settlement of issue with a direction to the defendants to file written statement within 30 days from the date of service. Returnable on 13.10.2025.

Vita.

Date : 25.09.2025.

(A. R. Malvade)
Civil Judge, Senior Division, Vita,
Tal.Khanapur, Dist.Sangli.

E-filing

CNR No.MHSN150009482025



ORDER BELOW EXH.5
IN REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO.227/2025.

(Bhagwan Dhanawade Vs. Collector & Ors.)

1. This application is preferred by the plaintiff for interim injunction. It is the averment of the plaintiff in the application that the defendant No.9 is trying to create a road through the suit property with the help of the defendant Nos.1 to 8 and which act is about to cause obstruction to the possession of the plaintiff over the suit property. Hence, it is necessary to grant ad-interim injunction in the present matter.

2. Heard, counsel for the plaintiff. I am of the opinion that valuable rights of the defendant can be involved in the suit. In such circumstance, I do not find it just and proper to grant ex parte ad-interim injunction in the absence of the defendants. In the light of this fact, I find it just and necessary to hear the absent party i.e. defendants before passing any adverse order against them. Hence, I proceed to pass the following order;

ORDER

1.	Issue show cause notice to the defendant No.1 to 9 as to why temporary injunction as prayed should not be granted.
2.	E.P. and S.B. is allowed, if claimed.

Vita.

Date : 25.09.2025.

(A. R. Malvade)
Civil Judge, Senior Division, Vita,
Tal.Khanapur, Dist.Sangli.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F files are same, word to word, as per the dictation.

Name of Stenographer:	S.V. Gaikwad, (Grade-II)
Court -	Civil Judge, Senior Division, Vita.
Date of pronouncement-	25.09.2025
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on -	25.09.2025
Order uploaded on -	25.09.2025