

Bhagwan Bandu Dhanvade
Vs.
state of Maharashtra etc. 12

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 1 IN
Reg.C.S. No. 227/2025

Defendant No. 10, 12, 13 are served with summons on dated 07/10/2025 as appears from N step. However they are failed to appear. Hence this suit is proceeded exparte against defendant no. 10, 12, 13.

Vita.
Date: 19.01.2026

(A. R. Malvade)
Civil Judge Senior Division, Vita